## SCHOOL BOARD MEMBERSHIPS

It may be the policy of the Board to maintain membership in the Missouri School Boards' Association. Through this membership in the state association, the School Board maintains indirect membership in the National School Boards' Association. The Board shall seek to participate as fully as possible in the activities of these organizations.

\* \* \* \* \* \*

Note: The reader is encouraged to check the index located at the beginning of this section for other pertinent policies and to review administrative procedures and/or forms for related information.

Adopted:

6-28-12

Revised:

Legal Refs:

§ 162.011, RSMo.

Dent-Phelps R-III School District, Salem, Missouri

© 2000, Missouri School Boards' Association, Registered in U.S. Copyright Office For Office Use Only: BJ-C.1B (11/95)